



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 165 OF 2026

Ku.Shivani Sakharam Dhakate and others

-Vs.-

The ST Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.P.R.Parsodkar, Adv. for the petitioners.
Ms.Hemlata S. Dhande, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 9TH FEBRUARY, 2026

By consent, stand over to 09/03/2026.

2. Interim order dated 12/01/2026 to continue till then.

(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)