



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.165 OF 2026

(Ku. Shivani Sakharam Dhakate and others Vs. The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate
Scrutiny Committee, through its Member Secretary, Chandrapur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.R. Parsodkar, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. A.J. Dhoble, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

1. Heard Mr. P.R. Parsodkar, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. In pursuance to the order dated 12th January, 2026 the counsel for the petitioners has filed an affidavit regarding service of notice to the respondent No.4. As can be seen from the said affidavit, the respondent No.4 is served on 11.3.2026.
3. However, farad-sheet shows that notice issued to the respondent No.4 is awaited by usual mode.
4. In view of the fact that respondent No.4 is recently served, stand over to 23rd March, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)