



165.26

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 165/2026

Shivani Dhakate & others

..versus..

Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Chandrapur & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

S/Shri R.S. Parsodkar and P.R. Parsodkar, Advocates for the Petitioner(s)
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri A.J. Dhoble, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3
Shri D.M. Kale, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
MARCH 24, 2026

. Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.

(2) Learned Counsel for the Respondents seek time to file replies.

(3) As the services of the Petitioner No. 3 is terminated, we are inclined to decide the matter finally.

(4) The Respondents to file their respective replies by 01/04/2026.

(5) List the matter for final hearing on 02/04/2026.

(6) In the meanwhile, the Respondent No. 4 is hereby directed not to fill the vacant post which the Petitioner No. 3 was holding. The learned AGP to procure the record and proceedings of the Caste Scrutiny

..A..

Committee till the next date. Interim order in respect of the Petitioner No. 1 to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)